
H-1B Technical Skills Training Grant 

Regional Contacts 

 

Workforce Region Employer Contact            
(Incumbent Worker training) 

Jobseeker Contact                            
(Long-term unemployed/underemployed) 

Arapahoe/ Douglas Dawn Gardner 
Business Development Supervisor 

Arapahoe/Douglas Works! 
dgardner@arapahoegov.com 

(303) 636-1275 

Winston Johnson 
Talent Development Program Supervisor 

Arapahoe/Douglas Works! 
wjohnson@arapahoegov.com  

(303) 636-1499 

Boulder Sara Miller 
Business Services Project Coordinator 

Workforce Boulder County 
sara.miller@wfbc.org 

303-301-2922 

Sara Miller 
Business Services Project Coordinator 

Workforce Boulder County 
sara.miller@wfbc.org 

303-301-2922 

Denver Elizabeth Ojeda 
Business Services Manager, Denver 
Office of Econ. Dev-Workforce Dev. 

Elizabeth.Ojeda@denvergov.org 
(720) 865-5572  

Dana D. Williams 
Montbello Workforce Center Supervisor 

dana.williams@denvergov.org  
(720) 865-4833 

El Paso/Teller Renee Siemiet 
Grants Administrator 

Pikes Peak Workforce Center 
ReneeSiemiet@elpasoco.com  

(719) 667-3760 

Renee Siemiet 
Grants Administrator 

Pikes Peak Workforce Center 
ReneeSiemiet@elpasoco.com  

(719) 667-3760 

Larimer Adam Crowe 
Business Development Manager 

Larimer Workforce Center 
acrowe@larimer.org 

  (970) 498-6641 

Megan Loritz 
WIA Career Transition Counselor 

Larimer Workforce Center 
loritzmr@co.larimer.co.us  

(970) 498-6669 

Mesa Mark Fugere 
Mesa Workforce Center 

Mark.Fugere@mesacounty.us  
(970) 248-0867 

Mark Fugere 
Mesa Workforce Center 

Mark.Fugere@mesacounty.us  
(970) 248-0867 

Pueblo Steve Chorak 
Pueblo Workforce Center 

Steven.Chorak@state.co.us  
(719) 562-3742 

Steve Chorak 
Pueblo Workforce Center 

Steven.Chorak@state.co.us  
(719) 562-3742 

Weld Tammy Winter 
Special Programs 

Employment Services of Weld County 
twinter@co.weld.co.us 
(970) 353-3800, x6776 

Ann Stelling 
Adult Special Programs Manager 

Employment Services of Weld County 
brucexam@co.weld.co.us 
970-353-3800, ext. 6777  
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